Article IV of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby further amended by deleting Subsection A in its entirety and inserting the following in
lieu thereof:

 
The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is one billion eight hundred forty million (1,840,000,000), consisting of (i)
one billion eight hundred million (1,800,000,000) shares of Class A common stock, with a par value of $0.01 per share (the “Class A Common Stock”); and (ii) thirty
million (30,000,000) shares of Class B common stock, with a par value of $0.0001 per share (the “Class B Common Stock”, and together with the Class A Common